concluded that the fair value previously used for the Representative Shares was incorrect. The identified errors impacted the Company’s Closing Form 8-K.
In accordance with SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 99, “Materiality,” and SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 108, “Considering the Effects of Prior
Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements;” the Company evaluated the errors and has determined that the
related impacts were qualitatively immaterial to the Closing Form 8-K but, in consideration that the Company is restating its Closing Form 8-K through
this First Amended Filing to address the misclassification of redeemable equity instruments, the Company concluded that this First Amended Filing should
also include the restatements to correct the identified errors related to the classification of Private Warrants and the fair value of Representative Shares.

Impact of the Restatement

The impact of the restatement on the audited balance sheet as of March 15, 2021 are presented below.

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted
Audited Balance Sheet as of March 15, 2021
Warrant Liabilities  $ -  $ 253,413  $ 253,413
Total Liabilities   591,387   254,413   844,800
Common stock subject to possible redemption   116,095,120   3,904,880   120,000,000
Common stock   465   (39)   426
Additional paid-in capital   5,004,068   (4,158,254)   845,814
Total Stockholder’s Equity   5,000,003   (4,158,293)   841,710

Note 3 — Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying audited financial statement is presented in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America
(“US GAAP”) and pursuant to the rules and regulations of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”).

F-7

Emerging Growth Company Status

The Company is an “emerging growth company,” as defined in Section 2(a) of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, (the “Securities Act”), as modified
by the Jumpstart our Business Startups Act of 2012, (the “JOBS Act”), and it may take advantage of certain exemptions from various reporting